
FINAL FALL 2016 HS GIRLS SCHEDULE: 

Sat, Sept 3 –  Labor Day Weekend 
 
Weds, Sept 7 –  Deadline for Team Confirmation 
 
Sat, Sept 10 –  7s tourney, Discovery Middle School, Liberty, MO. 10 am – 2:30 pm 
 Hosts: Liberty North and NKC SNOW 

Note:  This is also an ACT Testing Day  
 
Sat, Sept 17 – Sun, Sept 18 – Show Me Rugby Classic, Discovery Middle School, Liberty, MO.  

   Organized by Tracey Davies (tsdavies18@gmail.com) 
**Tourney fee will be $20 per player and includes Saturday night dinner.  

 
Sat, Sept 24  – OFF, Liberty Fall Festival 
 
Sat, Oct 1 –  7s tourney, Jefferson City Rugby Field. 10 am – 2:30 pm.  

Host: Jefferson City Nightmare 
 
Sat, Oct 8 –    OFF 
 
Sat, Oct 15 – 7s tourney, Kansas City. 10 am – 2:30 pm. Hosts: Liberty and Park Hill  
 
Sat, Oct 22 –  OFF, ACT Testing Date 
 
Sat, Oct 29 –  HS Girls 7s State Championship, Hodge Park, Kansas City, MO.  

10 am – 2:30 pm 
 
Sat, Nov 5 –   Ireland vs New Zealand in Chicago, IL 
 
Sun, Nov 6 –  Daylight Savings Ends 
 

 

Hosting requirements:  1) Field; 2) Field Setup and Take Down; and 3) Two game balls 

Teams are responsible for bringing their own water, food, shade, etc.  

If coaches or teams need a place to stay in Kansas City, please contact Tracey Davies 

(tsdavies18@gmail.com) 

 


